
DESCRIPTION: 

PLACE OF USE: 

BENEFITS :

SPECIFICATIONS:

ARIOL ULTRA10W-40 is a synthetic-blend engine oil designed to provide outstanding protection for your car's 
engine. It meets the latest industry standards for “Full SAPS” passenger car lubricants and outperforms 
conventional oils, giving you improved oxidation resistance, enhanced deposit protection, better wear
protection, and excellent low-temperature performance.

ARIOIL ULTRA 10W-40 can be used in:
• All kinds of diesel vehicles including turbo and superchargers
• Agriculture and work machines, are as hard as construction.
• Diesel engines serve the conditions and especially in Caterpillar work machines.

• It has superior oxidation resistance and prevents deposit formation.
• It provides high engine cleanliness.
• Maintenance costs thanks to long oil change intervals in vehicles and fleets that travel a long distance reduce 
diesel engine performance.
• It is perfect against abrasion and corrosion in very hot and cold conditions on the first run, protection provides 
superior performance and fuel economy.

ARIOIL ULTRA 10W-40 meets the requirements of:
• API SN                                              • Renault RN0700/0710
• PSA B71 2300                                  • MB 229.3
• VW 502 00 / 505 00                          • ACEA A3/B4

• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.
• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.
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ULTRA 10W/40PRODUCT DATE SHEET

properties
Density@15°C 
Kin. viscosity@40°C 
Kin. viscosity@100°C 
viscosity Index
Apparent Viscosity by CCS@-25°C
Flashpoint (COC)
Pour point
TBN
Sulfated ash 

Unit Test Method Values
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 5293
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 874

g/ml
mm /s2

mm /s
-

mPa*s
°C
°C

mgKOH/g 
%

2

0.880
98.0
14.10
147

Max. 7000
230
-34
10.0
1.20


