

PRODUCT DATE SHEET

ULTRA 10W/40

DESCRIPTION:

ARIOL ULTRA10W-40 is a synthetic-blend engine oil designed to provide outstanding protection for your car's engine. It meets the latest industry standards for "Full SAPS" passenger car lubricants and outperforms conventional oils, giving you improved oxidation resistance, enhanced deposit protection, better wear protection, and excellent low-temperature performance.

PLACE OF USE:

ARIOIL ULTRA 10W-40 can be used in:

- All kinds of diesel vehicles including turbo and superchargers
- Agriculture and work machines, are as hard as construction.
- Diesel engines serve the conditions and especially in Caterpillar work machines.

BENEFITS:

- It has superior oxidation resistance and prevents deposit formation.
- It provides high engine cleanliness.
- Maintenance costs thanks to long oil change intervals in vehicles and fleets that travel a long distance reduce diesel engine performance.
- It is perfect against abrasion and corrosion in very hot and cold conditions on the first run, protection provides superior performance and fuel economy.

SPECIFICATIONS:

ARIOIL ULTRA 10W-40 meets the requirements of:

• API SN

. • Renault RN0700/0710

• PSA B71 2300

- MB 229.3
- VW 502 00 / 505 00
- ACEA A3/B4

properties	Unit	Test Method	Values
Density@15°C	g/ml	ASTM D 4052	0.880
Kin. viscosity@40°C	mm²/s	ASTM D 445	98.0
Kin. viscosity@100°C	mm²/s	ASTM D 445	14.10
viscosity Index	-	ASTM D 2270	147
Apparent Viscosity by CCS@-25°C	mPa*s	ASTM D 5293	Max. 7000
Flashpoint (COC)	°C	ASTM D 92	230
Pour point	°C	ASTM D 97	-34
TBN	mgKOH/g	ASTM D 2896	10.0
Sulfated ash	%	ASTM D 874	1.20

• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.

• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.

• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.



